Check Date
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16

Check
5654(A)
5655(A)
5656(A)
5657(A)
5658(A)
5659(A)
5660(A)
5661(A)
5662(A)
5663(A)
5664(A)
5665(A)
5666(A)
5667(A)
5668(A)
5669(A)
5670(A)
5671(A)
5672(A)
5673(A)
5674(A)
5675(A)
5676(A)
5677(A)
5678(A)
5679(A)
5680(A)
5681(A)
5682(A)
5683(A)
5684(A)
5685(A)
5686(A)
5687(A)
5688(A)
5689(A)
5690(A)
5691(A)
5692(A)
5693(A)
5694(A)
5695(A)
5696(A)
5697(A)
5698(A)
5699(A)

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 9/11/2016 To: 9/25/2016

Vendor Name
IRISH AYRES ENTERPRISES, LLC
LOWE'S HOME CENTER
SYNERGISTIC ONLINE SOLUTIONS
AMERICAN SAFETY & FIRST AID
B & B YARDSCAPE
BRENNER OIL CO.
BROWNELL'S INCORPORATED
C M P DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
D & D PRINTING CO.
DEPATIE FLUID POWER CO., INC.
GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS, INC.
LANDS END
MATERIALS RESOURCES
MEJEUR ELECTRIC LLC
MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.
PCM SALES, INC.
PERCEPTIVE CONTROLS, INC.
S B F ENTERPRISES, INC.
US LAWNS- KALAMAZOO
W W GRAINGER INC
WEST MICHIGAN STAMP & SEAL,INC
WIGHTMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
A-1 SIGNS
ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.
ANIMAL REMOVAL SERVICE, LLC
APOLLO FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR
BEEBE, RONALD E.
BLUE CARE NETWORK-GREAT LAKES
BLUESTONE PSYCH
C D W GOVERNMENT, INC.
CARDINAL BUS, INC.
DATA CONSTRUCTS LLC
DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIGAN
DEPATIE FLUID POWER CO., INC.
GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS, INC.
HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
INDUSCO SUPPLY CO., INC.
J & J LAWN SERVICE, INC.
JBM TECHNOLOGY
MAURER'S TEXTILE RENTAL SERVICES
MEDEMA, TIMOTHY
MEEKHOF TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC.
MEIER, MICHAEL
MEJEUR ELECTRIC LLC
MICH AMATEUR SOFTBALL ASSOC
MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.

Amount
19,373.25
55.18
1,865.00
134.92
500.00
19,337.90
330.92
152.90
140.35
689.78
124.00
175.00
518.05
252.00
227,388.14
3,938.00
3,995.00
756.93
738.02
300.75
21.50
750.00
270.00
559.54
700.00
540.92
192.00
80,838.26
465.00
811.21
795.50
97.95
18,059.69
73.40
83.00
8,578.98
217.77
4,825.00
270.50
147.83
188.00
472.00
192.00
539.00
396.00
187,164.74
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Check Date
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16

09/15/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/16/16
09/19/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16

Check
5700(A)
5701(A)
5702(A)
5703(A)
5704(A)
5705(A)
5707(A)
5708(A)
5709(A)
5710(A)
5711(A)
5712(A)

299969
299956
299957
299958
299959
299960
299961
299962
299963
299964
299965
299966
299967
299968
10027
299970
299971
299972
299973
299974
299975
299976
299977
299978
299979
299980
299981
299982
299983
299984
299985
299986

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 9/11/2016 To: 9/25/2016

Vendor Name
NEW FRESH CLEANING SERVICE
ONE WAY PRODUCTS
PCM SALES, INC.
PREIN & NEWHOF
QUADRANT Il MARKETING, LLC
RIDGE AUTO NAPA
RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
SECANT TECHNOLOGIES
SNELL, DEBRA
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
VISION SERVICE PLAN (OH)
WEST SHORE FIRE, INC.
SUBTOTAL:

LAMBERT, COLLEEN

7TH DISTRICT COURT

AT&T

CITY OF KALAMAZOO TREASURER
FADER EQUIPMENT, INC.

HOME DEPOT

LKF MARKETING

MICHIGAN SECTION AMERICAN WATER
MIDWEST CUSTOM EMBROIDERY COMPANY
MLIVE MEDIA GROUP

RATHCO SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF WEST MICHIGAN
SHERWIN WILLIAMS

VANGUARD FIRE & SUPPLY CO., INC.
PETTY CASH-JANET GATES

911 TRAINING INSTITUTE

ACCESS EMPLOYER STAFFING SERVICES
ADP, INC.

AGGRESSIVE INDUSTRIES

ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING

ANY CUTTING & WELDING

ARTWEAR APPAREL GRAPHICS, INC.
AURELIO D'ARCANGELIS

BALKEMA EXCAVATING, INC.

BEVERLY WILLIAMS

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD OF MICH
BORGESS HEALTH ALLIANCE

BREAD OF LIFE, LLC

BRINK'S, INC

CALEA

CAMPBELL AUTO SUPPLY

CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY & TRAINING

Amount
1,521.00
381.52
81,100.00
474.00
2,008.40
593.54
757,256.79
5,122.00
120.00
8,798.08
2,219.18
377.72
58 CHECKS 1,447,988.11
350.00
550.00
5,319.79
629.10
1,120.00
85.88
500.00
400.00
195.00
825.07
532.25
813.08
291.63
548.32
522.36
229.00
8,013.28
4,567.56
1,410.00
424.00
150.00
84.00
121.43
8,109.85
1,138.00
131,213.02
22.00
238.26
294.13
665.00
23.96
320.00
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Check Date
09/23/16
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09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
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09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
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09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16

Check
299987
299988
299989
299990
299991
299992
299993
299994
299995
299996
299997
299998
299999
300000
300001
300002
300003
300004
300005
300006
300007
300008
300009
300010
300011
300012
300013
300014
300017
300018
300019
300020
300021
300022
300023
300024
300025
300026
300027
300028
300029
300030
300031
300032
300033
300035

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 9/11/2016 To: 9/25/2016

Vendor Name
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHEMICAL BANK
CHICAGO TITLE OF MICHIGAN, INC.
CHICAGO TITLE OF MICHIGAN, INC.
CHILDS, JOSHUA
CITY SEWING CENTER
COMFORT INN & SUITES HOTEL CONFEREN
CONTROLLED F.O.R.C.E.
COOPER, JAMES
CORELOGIC REAL ESTATE TAX SERVICE
DAVE'S CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.
DELOOF BUILDERS LLC
DMOCH, ADAM
EATON COUNTY CENTRAL DISPATCH
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS
FADER EQUIPMENT, INC.
FORSHEE, MARK
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
GORDON FOOD SERVICE
GORDON WATER SYSTEMS
GRANT, NORM & MARY
GREER, RUNATA
HAMILTON, SHIRLEY
HARTMAN, CHARLES
HOFFMAN BROTHERS, INC.
HOGNACHI, DAVID
HOLLAND 58TH DISTRICT COURT
HOME DEPOT
KALAMAZOO COUNTY BROWNFIELD
KALAMAZOO COUNTY HEALTH & COMMUNITY
KALAMAZOO COUNTY ROAD COMMISSI
KALAMAZOO OPTIMIST HOCKEY ASSOC
KLOSTERMAN DISTRIBUTING
KREMER, SAM
KUIPER BROTHERS MOVING INC.
LAND USE USA LLC
LANGUAGE LINE, INC
LERETA
MAPLE HILL SPRINKLING, INC.
MCCULLIN, LARRY W.
MCNALLY ELEVATOR CO.
MED EXPRESS URGENT CARE, PC MICH
MEYER, JANET
MICH LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING ASSOC
MICH MUNICIPAL POLICE & FIRE REPAIR
MICHIGAN ASSOC. OF PLANNING

Amount
100.67
4,712.11
600.00
250.00
12.07
57.82
182.00
570.00
150.00
4,853.42
2,250.50
890.00
269.00
550.00
2,828.05
702.61
184.00
2,007.14
140.98
22.25
194.00
200.00
106.00
47.00
22,913.91
184.00
200.00
2,022.99
1,185.67
169.40
2,341.04
1,000.00
58.91
15.83
376.00
2,000.00
30.49
40,328.72
90.00
105.00
123.75
95.00
72.00
250.00
4,756.36
1,172.00
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Check Date
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16

Check
300036
300037
300038
300039
300040
300041
300042
300043
300044
300045
300046
300047
300049
300050
300051
300052
300053
300054
300055
300056
300057
300058
300059
300060
300061
300062
300063
300064
300065
300066
300067
300068
300069
300070
300071
300072
300073
300074
300075
300076
300077
300078
300079
300080
300081
300082

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 9/11/2016 To: 9/25/2016

Vendor Name
MICHIGAN ASSOC. OF SENIOR CENTERS
MIDWEST MUNICIPAL INSTRUMENTATION
MLIVE MEDIA GROUP
MORRISON INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT
MPARKS
MULDER'S MOVING AND STORAGE
N.T.O.A.
NATIONS TITLE AGENCY OF Ml
NELSON, KYLE R
NYE UNIFORMS
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
OFFICE DEPOT, INC.
PARIS CLEANERS
PATCH PLAQUES
PATESEL, TERRY
PETERMAN CONCRETE CO.
PHILLIPS, GLENN & CONNIE
PHILLIPS, KIMBERLY
PIERCE MANUFACTURING, INC.
PRO SERVICES, INC.
PRO-TECH SECURITY SALES
PROFESSIONAL LAKE MANAGEMENT
RANDALL L BROWN & ASSOC. PLC
RATHCO SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.
RECEIL IT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
REECE, DIANE
REMINGTON ARMS CO.
RENTALEX OF MICHIGAN, INC.
ROB BOULIS
ROSE, VICTORIA
RWL SIGN CO LLC(ELEC)
S7 CONSULTING
SCHAEFFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY
SCHIEDEL, BRITTANY
SECURALARM SYSTEMS, INC.
SHAFFER, LAURENCE
SHANNON HERTZ
SHORELINE TOURS & TRAVEL
SIMONDS, BETTY
SOS TECHNOLOGIES
STATE OF MICHIGAN (DOT)
STATE SYSTEMS RADIO, INC
STATES GOLF COURSE
STEENSMA LAWN & POWER EQUIPMENT
SWT EXCAVATING, INC
T-MOBILE USA INC

Amount
350.00
4,765.09
546.31
20,756.00
260.00
1,086.56
150.00
9.69
71.16
1,872.65
139.58
1,311.60
1,250.95
227.95
188.00
878.85
192.00
215.28
500,250.00
680.00
11,315.00
440.00
17.00
732.20
66.05
101.00
225.00
622.00
2,500.00
381.48
65.00
95.00
3,958.43
100.00
2,722.00
937.30
175.00
18,684.36
100.00
465.52
23,422.13
597.50
479.00
989.08
3,905.54
43.99
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Check Date
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16
09/23/16

09/13/16
09/14/16
09/16/16
09/20/16
09/21/16
09/22/16

Check
300083
300084
300085
300086
300087
300088
300089
300090
300091
300092
300093
300094
300095
300096
300097

3766
3774
3807
3808
3816
3823

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 9/11/2016 To: 9/25/2016

Vendor Name
THE POSTMAN INC.
THEO & STACY'S RESTAURANT
TISHHOUSE ELECTRIC, INC.
TRACTOR SUPPLY CORP.
U S POSTAL SERVICE (PORTAGE)
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
USA TODAY
USABLUEBOOK
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC
W MICH CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING CO
WATER STREET COFFEE JOINT, INC.
WATKINS, GREG
WEST MICHIGAN OFFICE INTERIORS
WM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XEROX CORPORATION
SUBTOTAL:

AUTO-PAY - CONSUMERS ENERGY
AUTO-PAY - CONSUMERS ENERGY
AUTO-PAY - CONSUMERS ENERGY
AUTO-PAY - CONSUMERS ENERGY
AUTO-PAY - CONSUMERS ENERGY
AUTO-PAY - CONSUMERS ENERGY
SUBTOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

** (A) DENOTES ACH PAYMENTS

Amount
250.00
120.89
3,260.00
41.33
1,000.00
12.00
45.29
3,766.48
1,803.36
1,688.58
262.85
96.00
861.00
3,879.71
403.95
139 CHECKS 896,909.35
27,035.70
2,746.72
15,103.78
2,782.96
1,276.66
71.15
6 CHECKS 49,016.97

204 CHECKS 2,393,914.43
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